Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

4



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

Т

1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
H2F Media Inc.	Name: Prolifig Software Inc.					
	Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 I	No					
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Suite 120					
Execution Date(s)_12/10/2004	- 15800 SW Upper Boones Ferry Road					
Assignment Merger						
Security Agreement I Change of Name	City: Lake Oswego					
Joint Research Agreement	State: OR					
Government Interest Assignment						
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 97035					
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?					
4. Application or patent number(s):	is document is being filed together with a new applic					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
10/611,698						
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:_1					
Name: SCHWABE, WILLIAMSON & WYATT, P.C.	- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>					
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card					
	_ Authorized to be charged to deposit accoun					
Street Address: Suite 1900						
1211 SW Fifth Ave.	- None required (government interest not affectin					
City: Portland	8. Payment Information					
State: OR Zip:97204	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date					
Phone Number: 503-222-9981						
Fax Number: 503-796-2900	b. Deposit Account Number					
Email Address:	Authorized User Name					
	······································					
	مسجد السواي الم					
	-(. 8/5/05 Date					
9. Signature: Signature Nathan R. Maki	Total number of pages including cover					
9. Signature: Signature Nathan R. Maki Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:					
9. Signature: Nathan R. Maki Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sh	Date Total number of pages including cover					

PATENT REEL: 016861 FRAME: 0062

Phone: (503) 986-2200 Fac: (503) 378-4381

Secretary of State Corporation Division 255 Capitol St. NE, Suite 151 Selem, OR 97310-1327 FilingInOregon.com

REGISTRY NUMBER: 248303-90

Assumed Business Name - Cancellation

FILED

DEC 1 7 2004

For office use only

OREGON SECRETARY OF STATE

In accordance with Oregon Revised Statute 192.410-192.490, the information on this application is public record.	
We must release this information to all parties upon request and it will be posted on our website,	
Please Type or Print Legibly in Black Ink. Attach Additional Sheet II Necessary.	

1) Assumed Business Name: Prolifiq Software Inc.

2) PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS (Street address, city, state, zip)

15800 SW Upper Boones Ferry #120

Lake Oswego, OR 97035

3) SIGNATURES (Authorized Representative or All Registrents must sign.)

U Mu L Δ.

James Van Kerkhove, Authorized Representative

4) CONTACT NAME (To resolve questions with this filing.) Kerry Jantzi, Paralegal DAYTIME PHONE NUMBER (Include area code.)

(503) 727-2000

FEES

Required Processing Fee \$50 Confirmation Copy (Optional) \$5 Processing Fees are nonrefundable.

Piesse make check payable to "Corporation Division."

NOTE:

Fees may be paid with VISA or MasterCard. The card number and expiration date should be submitted on a separate sheet for your protection.

103 (Rav. 1/04)

1

			ne: (503) 966 fax: (503) 378				Arl	licies of Am	endr	nent-	-Business	Professio	nal/Nonprofit	
	Secretary of State Corporation Division 255 Capitol St. NE, Suite 161 Salem, OR 97310-1327 FilingInOregon.com						1, 2, 201	ESSIONAL CO . 3, 4, 6, 7) RPORATION	RPOF	FILED				
R	egistry Nu	MBER: 707	7019-83	3							(DEC 1 7	2004	
	OREGON SECRETARY OF STATE													
in accordance with Oregon Revised Statute 192.410-192.490, the information on this application is public record. We must release this information to all parties upon request and it will be posted on our website. For office use only														
Please Type or Print Legibly in Black Ink.														
1)	NAME OF (Corporation	PRIOR TO AN	ENDMENT:	12F Media	, Inc	Å.							
2)	STATE THE	ARTICLE NU	WEER(S) AND S	SET FORTH TH	E ARTICLE(S)	ASITI	IS A	MENDED TO RE	EAD. (A	tach a s	eparaie sheat if	necessary.)		
			amended to	ويستقار والمراجع والمتعار				iws:				·····		
	Ine na	me or me	corporation	1 15 Prolin	Iq Sonward		•							
3)	3) THE AMENDMENT WAS ADOPTED ON: December 10, 2004													
			nt was adopted,			ach an	nen	dment.)		_				
	Bu	siness/Prop	ESSIGNAL CO	RPORATION C	DNLY				Non	PROFIT	CORPORATIO	M ONLY		
4)			TE STATEMENT		4	1	5)							
		older action w Is as follows:	as required to	adopt the am	andmeni(s). Ti				by a si		as not require vote of the bo			
ĺ	Class or series of	Number of shares	Number of votes stilled	Number of votes cest	Number of vales cast		Membership approval was required. The membership vote was as follows: Chestee) Number of Number o							
	shares	ovisitending	to be cast	FOR	AGAINST									
	See	attached.						entitied to vole		nbers I to vote	voies entitled to be cast	yoles celt FOR	voter cast AGAINST	
Shareholder action was not required to adopt the emendment(s). The smendment(s) was adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action.														
	The corporation has not issued any shares of slock. Shareholder action was not required to adopt the amendment(s). The amendment(s) was adopted by the incorporators or by the board of directors.													
6)	EXECUTION			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·										
	Signature	. //	/1//		inted Name	_J_L _				Title				
Jule Jim Van Kerkhove Secretary														
T	7) CONTACT NAME (To resolve questions with this filing.)								FEES					
	Kerry Jantzi, Paralegal						Required Processing Fee \$50 No Fee for Nonprofit Type Change On						Only	
DAYTIME PHONE NUMBER (Include area code.)						Confirmation Copy (Optional) \$5 Processing Fees are nonrelundable. Please make check payable to "Corporation DM NOTE:								
(503) 727-2000													tion Division.*	
									Fees may be paid with VISA or MasterCard. The card number and expiration date should be submitted on a separate sheet for your protection.					
113	(Rev. 3/04)													
		-												

ł

4

.

Attachment to Articles of Amendment of H2F Media, Inc. (Registry #707019-83)

4. The vote of the shareholders was as follows:

6 **T**

4

Class or series of shares	Number of shares outstanding	Number of votes entitled to be cast	Number of votes cast FOR	Number of votes cast AGAINST
Common Stock	637,500	637,500	593,864	0
Series A Preferred Stock	685,400	685,400	367,900	0

[31825-0001/PA043510.112]

RECORDED: 08/08/2005